

ORDER IN R.C.S.127/2024

1] Vakalatnama, Adjournment application and patta pursis is filed by defendant No. 4 via e-filing. Hence, I passed following order -

-Order-

- 1) Adjournment granted till next date.
- 2) V.P. and Patta pursis by Adv. Smt. Borage is seen.

Place : Bhor.
Dt. 24.07.2025

(S. D. Shirsat)
I/c Jt. C.J.J.D, Bhor.